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Tool design with thanced _cuttlng e<_jge rigidity achieves high efficient machining. — = T—ENo. D& RI—TEE (LDEFE (OFE (d)ETE (HaEfk O (D2E B
4-flute corner radius end mill from Dia. ¢ 0.1mm ,, Code No. Dia. Corner Radius | Under Neck Length |  Length of Cut Neck Dia. Neck Taper Angle Shank Dia. Overall Length Retail Price
l.’ & 01-00491-04305 05 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 33,500
¢ 01-00491-04310 R0.03 1 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 34,800
R+0002 ¢ 01-00491-04315 15 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 35,100
AN 3 e - é g ¢ 01-00491-04320 2 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 35,400
e | @08 3 gggﬁ H ]céc.s ®  01-00491-04405 0.5 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 32,500
‘ g g $QL — 3 ¢ 01-00491-04410 0.4 R0.05 1 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 32,700
I 21 ¢ 01-00491-04415 ’ ) 15 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 32,700
0 AMTUHET/IVEHA X TESEhAZIE, 8 A4 L & 01-00491-04420 2 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 33,400
® J1—FRIFEL2p M ERIERRICIDEFEEIN L ZIE. ¢ 01-00491-04505 0.5 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 32,500
@ 4-flute design realizes high feed rate even with small diameter. ¢ 01-00491-04510 1 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 32,700
® By providing corner R accuracy of +2um and actual outer diameter & 01-00491-04515 RO.1 15 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 32,700
indication supports high precision machining. ¢ 01-00491-04520 2 0.24 037 15° 4 50 33.400
SEETH WINTEL (R, ¢ 01-00491-05205 0.5 0.3 0.46 15° 4 48 29,900
B of ok e et o bk 0 0 S ot o1 et _01-00491-05210 R0.02 1 03 0.46 15° 2 50 30,100
¢ 01-00491-05215 15 0.3 0.46 15° 4 50 30,300
#HIM  Work Material ¢ 01-00491-05225 2.5 0.3 0.46 15° 4 50 33,100
L H *  01-00491-05305 0.5 0.3 0.46 15° 4 48 28,800
ardened Steel
~70HRC TSR ¢ 01-00491-05310 R0.03 1 0.3 0.46 15° 4 50 29,000
Cutting edge shape ¢ 01-00491-05315 1.5 0.3 0.46 15° 4 50 29,200
¢ 01-00491-05325 0.5 2.5 0.3 0.46 15° 4 50 31,800
¢ 01-00491-05405 0.5 0.3 0.46 15° 4 48 27,000
© 20255 48%58 *Release in Apr, 2025. Unit%;ge[:?nﬁ / Rn;gil/Pﬂ?i JEY]] : 81 :83:21 :82212 R0.05 1.5 gg g:g :]Igo : 23 ;;’288
J—RNo. (D)9M2 (R)I-F4% (L)ETE (0)HAR (d2) &2 (r)Ef (d)>v>mi2 (BE=S 1RAEATAS : : .
Code No. Dia. Comer Radius | Under Neck Length |  Length of Cut Neck Dia. Neck Taper Angle Shank Dia. Overall Length Retail Price ¢ 01-00491-05425 2.5 0.3 0.46 15° 4 50 29,900
¢ 01-00491-01002 0.2 0.04 0.09 15° 4 50 49,800 & 01-00491-05505 0.5 0.3 0.46 15° 4 48 27,000
¢ 01-00491-01003 R0.01 0.3 0.04 0.09 15° 4 50 50,400 ¢ 01-00491-05510 RO 1 0.3 0.46 15° 4 50 27,200
¢ 01-00491-01005 0.1 0.5 0.04 0.09 15° 4 50 51,300 ¢ 01-00491-05515 15 0.3 0.46 15° 4 50 27,500
¢ 01-00491-01022 0.2 0.04 0.09 15° 4 50 49,800 ¢ 01-00491-05525 2.5 0.3 0.46 15° 4 50 29,900
¢ 01-00491-01023 R0.02 0.3 0.04 0.09 15° 4 50 50,400 ¢ 01-00491-06210 1 0.3 0.56 15° 4 50 30,200
¢ 01-00491-01025 0.5 0.04 0.09 15° 4 50 51,300 ¢ 01-00491-06215 R0.02 1.5 0.3 0.56 15° 4 50 30,400
¢ 01-00491-01522 0.2 0.06 0.14 15° 4 50 49,800 ¢ 01-00491-06225 2.5 0.3 0.56 15° 4 50 33,100
¢ 01-00491-01523 R0.02 0.3 0.06 0.14 15° 4 50 50,400 ¢ 01-00491-06410 1 0.3 0.56 15° 4 50 27,300
¢ 01-00491-01525 0.15 0.5 0.06 0.14 15° 4 50 51,300 ¢ 01-00491-06415 0.6 R0.05 15 0.3 0.56 15° 4 50 27,600
¢ 01-00491-01532 0.2 0.06 0.14 15° 4 50 47,600 ¢ 01-00491-06425 2.5 0.3 0.56 15° 4 50 30,000
¢ 01-00491-01533 R0.03 0.3 0.06 0.14 15° 4 50 48,300 ¢ 01-00491-06510 1 0.3 0.56 15° 4 50 27,300
¢ 01-00491-01535 0.5 0.06 0.14 15° 4 50 49,800 ¢ 01-00491-06515 RO.1 1.5 0.3 0.56 15° 4 50 27,600
¢ 01-00491-02203 0.3 0.08 0.19 15° 4 50 38,300 ¢ 01-00491-06525 2.5 0.3 0.56 15° 4 50 30,000
¢ 01-00491-02205 R0.02 0.5 0.08 0.19 15° 4 50 38,300 ¢ 01-00491-08420 R0.05 2 0.56 0.76 15° 4 50 30,000
¢ 01-00491-02207 0.75 0.08 0.19 15° 4 50 38,800 ¢ 01-00491-08440 0.8 4 0.56 0.76 15° 4 53 30,900
¢ 01-00491-02210 0.2 1 0.08 0.19 15° 4 50 39,300 ¢ 01-00491-08520 RO 2 0.56 0.76 15° 4 50 30,000
¢ 01-00491-02303 0.3 0.08 0.19 15° 4 50 34,500 ¢ 01-00491-08540 4 0.56 0.76 15° 4 53 30,900
¢ 01-00491-02305 R0.03 0.5 0.08 0.19 15° 4 50 34,500 ¢ 01-00491-10202 2 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 28,000
¢ 01-00491-02307 0.75 0.08 0.19 15° 4 50 35,000 ¢ 01-00491-10203 R0.02 3 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 28,000
¢ 01-00491-02310 1 0.08 0.19 15° 4 50 35,500 ¢ 01-00491-10205 5 0.7 0.95 15° 4 53 31,500
¢ 01-00491-03205 0.5 0.13 0.285 15° 4 50 37,800 ¢ 01-00491-10302 2 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 26,700
¢ 01-00491-03210 R0.02 1 0.13 0.285 15° 4 50 38,300 ¢ 01-00491-10303 R0.03 3 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 26,700
¢ 01-00491-03215 1.5 0.13 0.285 15° 4 50 38,700 ¢ 01-00491-10305 5 0.7 0.95 15° 4 53 30,000
¢ 01-00491-03220 0.3 2 0.13 0.285 15° 4 50 39,300 ¢ 01-00491-10402 2 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 25,400
¢ 01-00491-03305 ’ 0.5 0.13 0.285 15° 4 50 34,200 ¢ 01-00491-10403 1 R0.05 3 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 25,400
¢ 01-00491-03310 R0.03 1 0.13 0.285 15° 4 50 34,500 ¢ 01-00491-10405 5 0.7 0.95 15° 4 53 28,500
¢ 01-00491-03315 1.5 0.13 0.285 15° 4 50 35,000 ¢ 01-00491-10502 2 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 25,400
¢ 01-00491-03320 2 0.13 0.285 15° 4 50 35,500 ¢ 01-00491-10503 RO.1 3 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 25,400
¢ 01-00491-04205 0.5 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 34,900 ¢ 01-00491-10505 5 0.7 0.95 15° 4 53 28,500
¢ 01-00491-04210 0.4 R0.02 1 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 36,200 ¢ 01-00491-10602 2 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 25,400
¢ 01-00491-04215 1.5 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 36,500 ¢ 01-00491-10603 R0.2 3 0.7 0.95 15° 4 50 25,400
¢ 01-00491-04220 2 0.24 0.37 15° 4 50 36,900 ¢ 01-00491-10605 5 0.7 0.95 15° 4 53 28,500

A= =73k
How to Order

SSR400 4M% (D) xJ—-F#4& (R) xBH TR (£1) ZERLTTEEV,
When you order, indicate SSR400 (D)x(R)x({1).

(y) 3BEfETY,

(y) is reference value.




SSR400 wew SSR400
CBN4AMIOYI1YISSFAIY RS Ml sER Recommended Conditions
CBN 4-Flute Long Neck Corner Radius End Mill
SR SR J\AZ
B [HE : mm / i @ FH] TEEIAA Hardened Steels Hardened Steels High Speed Steels
® 20255 4AF5E K Release in Apr, 2025. Unit [Size : mm / Retail Price : JPY] Work Material SKD61-STAVAX SKD11-ELMAX SKH-HAP
- FNo. D)5 RITEE | (LOBTE (OAE ETE (Es (ASTE D=E B (~52HRC) (~62HRC) (~68HRC)

Code No. Dia. Corner Radius Under Neck Length Length of Cut Neck Dia. Neck Taper Angle Shank Dia. Overall Length Retail Price Z'KIE ZFIE ZSIE—\
¢ 01-00491-15402 2 1 1.45 15° 4 52 29,800 _ 2r | EEEER | s s | {EFRI0 | EEEE | e s | {EFEI0 | EEEE | e S ENY - J=F )
¢ 01-00491-15403 RO0.05 3 1 145 15 2 = 20,800 i s EUNI? &t Spindee B | D BUR | gpnde el B BUR | gpnde el I LR
¢ 01-00491-15502 15 RO.1 2 1 1.45 15° 4 52 29,800 a ggmﬁé Leﬁgth 08/%: using this tool using this tool using this tool
¢ 01-00491-15503 3 1 1.45 15° 4 52 29,800 min™ [mm/min| @ mm | @emm | mm min™ [mm/min| @ mm | @emm | mm min" [mm/min| @ mm | @emm | mm
¢ __01-00491-15602 RO0.2 2 1 1.45 15° 4 52 29,800 02 | 2 [50,000 320]0.0020.015 | 0.002 [50,000| 240 |0.002 |0.010 | 0.002 [50,000] 120 0.001|0.010 | 0.002
¢ _ 01-00491-15603 3 1 1.45 15° 4 52 29,800 R0.01| 0.3 | 3 [50,000] 240 |0.001 |0.010 | 0.002 [50,000/ 160 | 0.001 | 0.008 | 0.002 {50,000 60| 0.001 | 0.008 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20404 4 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 05 | 5 |50,000/ 200 0.001|0.010]| 0.002 |50,000| 140 |0.001 | 0.008 | 0.002 |50,000| 50 | 0.001 | 0.008 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20406 R0.05 6 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 01 02 | 2 [50,000] 4000.0020.015] 0.002 [50,000] 300 |0.002 |0.010 ] 0.002 [50,000] 200 | 0.001 |0.010 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20410 10 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 34,000 R0.02| 0.3 | 3 [50,000 300 0.001|0.010 | 0.002 |50,000, 200 |0.001 | 0.008 | 0.002 {50,000 100 |0.001 | 0.008 | 0.002
¢ _ 01-00491-20504 4 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 0.5 | 5 |50,000 2600.001|0.010| 0.002 |50,000| 180 |0.001 | 0.008 | 0.002 [50,000] 80 | 0.001 | 0.008 | 0.002
¢ _ 01-00491-20506 RO.1 6 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 0.2 | 1.3 |50,000/ 500 0.003 | 0.020 | 0.002 |50,000| 400 |0.003 | 0.020 | 0.002 {50,000/ 300 | 0.002 | 0.015 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20510 10 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 34,000 R0.02| 0.3 | 2 50,0000 500 |0.003|0.020 | 0.002 [50,000] 400 | 0.003[0.020 | 0.002 [50,000] 300 |0.002]0.015 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20604 4 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 0.5 | 3.3 [50,000] 400 |0.002|0.015 | 0.002 {50,000/ 300|0.002|0.015| 0.002 [50,000] 200 | 0.001 | 0.010 | 0.002
¢ _ 01-00491-20606 2 R0.2 6 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 013 0.2 | 1.3 |50,000/ 500 |0.003 | 0.020 | 0.002 |50,000| 400 |0.003 | 0.020 | 0.002 [50,000] 300 | 0.002 | 0.015 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20610 10 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 34,000 R0.03| 0.3 | 2 50,000 500 |0.003 |0.020 | 0.002 {50,000 400 | 0.003 | 0.020 | 0.002 [50,000| 300 |0.002|0.015 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20704 4 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 0.5 | 3.3 |50,000] 400 0.002|0.015] 0.002 [50,000] 300 |0.002 |0.015 | 0.002 [50,000] 200 | 0.001 | 0.010 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20706 R0.3 6 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 0.3 | 1.5 |50,000/ 800 |0.003 |0.030 | 0.002 {50,000/ 700 |0.003|0.030| 0.002 [50,000] 500 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002
¢ _ 01-00491-20710 10 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 34,000 0.5 | 2.5 50,000/ 600 |0.003 |0.030 | 0.002 [50,000| 500 |0.003 | 0.030 | 0.002 [50,000] 400 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20804 4 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 RO027,75 | 38 50,000/ 400 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002 |50,000| 400 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002 |50,000| 200 | 0.001 | 0.010 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20806 R0.5 6 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 30,600 1 5 [50,000 360 |0.002]0.020 | 0.002 [50,000] 360 |0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002 [50,000] 180 0.001 [ 0.010 ] 0.002
¢ 01-00491-20810 10 1.2 1.94 15° 4 53 34,000 0.2 0.3 | 1.5 |50,000/ 800 |0.003 |0.030 | 0.002 {50,000/ 700 |0.003|0.030| 0.002 [50,000] 500 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002
¢ _ 01-00491-30406 6 1.8 2.85 15° 6 53 39,200 0.5 | 2.5 |50,000| 600 |0.003 | 0.030 | 0.002 {50,000 500 |0.003 | 0.030 | 0.002 {50,000/ 400 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-30409 R0.05 9 1.8 2.85 15° 6 53 40,000 ROO3 75 38 50,000/ 400 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002 |50,000/ 400 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002 |50,000| 200 | 0.001 | 0.010 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-30415 15 1.8 2.85 15° 6 63 41,600 1 5 [50,000] 360 |0.002]0.020 | 0.002 [50,000] 360 |0.002 | 0.020 | 0.002 [50,000] 180]0.001 [ 0.010 ] 0.002
¢ 01-00491-30506 6 1.8 2.85 15° 6 53 39,200 0.5 | 1.7 [50,000| 1,000 | 0.003 | 0.050 | 0.003 {50,000/ 800 | 0.003 | 0.050 | 0.003 [50,000] 600 | 0.002 | 0.030 | 0.002
¢ _ 01-00491-30509 R0.1 9 1.8 2.85 15° 6 53 40,000 1 3.3 [50,000 800 |0.002|0.030 | 0.003 [50,000/ 600 |0.002|0.030 | 0.003 [50,000| 400 |0.001 | 0.020 | 0.002
¢ __01-00491-30515 3 15 1.8 2.85 15° 6 63 41,600 RO02745 |5 50,000 600 0.002 |0.030 | 0.003 50,000 500 |0.002  0.030 | 0.003 [50,000 360 | 0.001 | 0.020 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-30606 6 1.8 2.85 15° 6 53 39,200 2 6.7 |50,000 600 |0.002]0.030 | 0.003 [50,000] 500 |0.002|0.030 | 0.003 [50,000] 360 0.001 | 0.020 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-30609 RO.2 9 1.8 2.85 15° 6 53 40,000 0.3 0.5 | 1.7 |50,000| 1,000 | 0.003 | 0.050 | 0.003 {50,000/ 800 | 0.003 | 0.050 | 0.003 [50,000] 600 | 0.002 | 0.030 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-30615 15 1.8 2.85 15° 6 63 41,600 1 3.3 [50,000 800 |0.002|0.030 | 0.003 [50,000/ 600 |0.002 | 0.030 | 0.003 [50,000| 400 |0.001 | 0.020 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-30706 6 1.8 2.85 15° 6 53 39,200 ROO3 s s 50,000/ 600 | 0.002 | 0.030 | 0.003 |50,000/ 500 | 0.002 | 0.030 | 0.003 |50,000| 360 | 0.001 | 0.020 | 0.002
¢ 01-00491-30709 RO.3 9 1.8 2.85 15° 6 53 40,000 2 6.7 |50,000] 600 |0.002]0.030 | 0.003 [50,000] 500 |0.002|0.030 | 0.003 [50,000] 360 0.001 | 0.020 [ 0.002
¢ 01-00491-30715 15 1.8 2.85 15° 6 63 41,600 0.5 | 1.3 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 |50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 [50,000| 800 | 0.003 | 0.030 | 0.003
SoRA00 JHE (D) XAl R) (ETER (b)) EERLTdRen. ) ugstacs. R0.02 L1 2.5 |50,000] 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 [50,000] 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 [50,000] 800 | 0.003 | 0.030 | 0.003

1.5 | 3.8 ||50,000| 1,000 | 0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 [50,000| 800 |0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 |50,000| 600 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.003

2 5 |50,000] 800 |0.004|0.050 | 0.004 [50,000] 700 |0.004 [0.050 | 0.004 [50,000] 500 ]0.002[0.020 | 0.003

0.5 | 1.3 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 {50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 {50,000| 800 | 0.003 | 0.030 | 0.003
R0.03 1 2.5 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 [50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 [50,000| 800 | 0.003 | 0.030 | 0.003
1.5 | 3.8 ||50,000| 1,000 | 0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 [50,000| 800 |0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 |50,000| 600 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.003

04 2 5 [50,000 800 |0.004 |0.050 | 0.004 [50,000] 700 |0.004 [0.050 | 0.004 [50,000] 500 ]0.002[0.020 | 0.003
0.5 | 1.3 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 {50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 {50,000| 800 | 0.003 | 0.030 | 0.003
R0.05 1 2.5 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 [50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 [50,000| 800 | 0.003 | 0.030 | 0.003
1.5 | 3.8 ||50,000| 1,000 | 0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 [50,000| 800 |0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 |50,000| 600 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.003

2 5 |50,000/ 800 |0.004|0.050 | 0.004 |50,000/ 700 |0.004 |0.050 | 0.004 [50,000] 500 |0.002|0.020 | 0.003

0.5 | 1.3 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 {50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 {50,000] 800 | 0.003 | 0.030 | 0.003

RoA L1 2.5 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 [50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 [50,000| 800 | 0.003 | 0.030 | 0.003
1.5 | 3.8 ||50,000| 1,000 | 0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 [50,000| 800 |0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 |50,000| 600 | 0.002 | 0.020 | 0.003

2 5 |50,000/ 800 |0.004 |0.050 | 0.004 |50,000/ 700 |0.004 |0.050 | 0.004 [50,000] 500 |0.002|0.020 | 0.003

05 | 1 |50,000] 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.005 {50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.004 |{50,000| 1,000 | 0.003 | 0.100 | 0.003
R0.021 2 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.005 [50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.004 [50,000| 1,000 | 0.003 | 0.100 | 0.003
15 | 3 ||50,000| 1,200 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.005 |50,000| 1,000 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.004 |50,000| 800 | 0.002 | 0.050 | 0.003

05 25 | 5 |50,000] 1,000 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.005 |50,000] 800 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.004 {50,000, 700 | 0.002 | 0.050 | 0.003
05 | 1 |50,000] 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.005 {50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.004 |{50,000| 1,000 | 0.003 | 0.100 | 0.003
R0.03 1 2 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.005 [50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.004 [50,000| 1,000 | 0.003 | 0.100 | 0.003
15 | 3 |j50,000| 1,200 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.005 [50,000| 1,000 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.004 |50,000| 800 | 0.002 | 0.050 | 0.003

25 | 5 [50,000] 1,000 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.005 |50,000| 800 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.004 {50,000, 700 | 0.002 | 0.050 | 0.003




SSR400  nwew SSR400
NH&H#EsER Recommended Conditions &GS ER Recommended Conditions
= hEfE = hEfE J\AR T hEE e hEE ARPS
HEHIAA Hardened Steels Hardened Steels High Speed Steels WA Hardened Steels Hardened Steels High Speed Steels
Work Material SKD61-STAVAX SKD11-ELMAX SKH-HAP Work Material SKD61-STAVAX SKD11-ELMAX SKH-HAP
(~52HRC) (~62HRC) (~68HRC) (~52HRC) (~62HRC) (~68HRC)
[ElERE8 {gﬁﬁlf_ [ElEREL {;FH;“E EL7re¢ gﬁﬂg‘g B4 1;%[% B[54 1?%*% [EI[754 {gﬁﬁl—_g
5z SN s = I SN S N = I NS N = I 2 sy N = [ sy N = [ Sy N = [
o :;317: éu:;f gjl:ié %p”z‘:d'e JLiFDeJiE Dﬂ%?it ’?‘%{Jﬁ{iéo Spinde %Foéir; Dgﬁzit ’?‘%JJJV@ Spinde L%Foe)?dx Dté)i%git 7;'%{;])? HE :Jt;; Eu;l;f Q%é Spinde ﬁgﬁi& Dﬂ%?it 59%5%3 Spinde ﬁl?ei,; Dg%i??m 55‘2&%@ Spnde ﬁFDeg; Dﬂ%?ﬁt %L%g)
Dia. | Comer | Neck oL peed Stock before Speed Stock before Speed Stock before Dia. | Comer | Neck DL Speed Stockbefore | Speed Stockbefore | Speed Stock before
Radius | Length D using this tool using this tool using this tool Radius | Length ) using this tool using this tool using this tool
min" [mm/min| @ mm | @emm | mm min" [mm/min| @pmm | @emm | mm min" [mm/min| @pmm | @emm | mm min™ [mm/min| @ mm | @emm | mm min" [mm/min| @ mm | @emm | mm min" [mm/min| @ mm | @emm | mm
05| 1 50,000( 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.200 | 0.005 |50,000| 1,200 | 0.010 | 0.200 | 0.005 (50,000 1,000 | 0.005 | 0.150 | 0.004 4 2 24,000 4,000 | 0.050 | 0.800 | 0.015 |24,000| 3,000 | 0.050 | 0.700 | 0.013 |20,000| 2,400 | 0.020 | 0.500 | 0.011
R0.05 1 2 50,000| 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.200 | 0.005 [50,000| 1,200 | 0.010 | 0.200 | 0.005 (50,000 1,000 | 0.005 | 0.150 | 0.004 R0.3 6 3 24,000/ 3,600 | 0.030 | 0.600 | 0.015 |24,000| 2,800 | 0.030 | 0.500 | 0.013 |20,000| 2,200 | 0.015 | 0.300 | 0.011
15| 3 50,000/ 1,200 | 0.008 | 0.100 | 0.005 {50,000/ 1,000 | 0.008 | 0.100 | 0.005 (50,000, 800 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.004 2 10 5 |[24,000| 3,200 | 0.030 | 0.600 | 0.015 {24,000/ 2,600 | 0.030 | 0.500 | 0.013 |20,000| 2,000 | 0.015 | 0.300 | 0.011
05 25| 5 50,000( 1,000 | 0.008 | 0.100 | 0.005 |50,000, 800 | 0.008 | 0.100 | 0.005 (50,000{ 700 | 0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 4 2 ||24,000] 4,000 | 0.050 | 0.800 | 0.015 |24,000/| 3,000 | 0.050 | 0.700 | 0.013 |20,000| 2,400 | 0.020 | 0.500 | 0.011
05| 1 50,000( 1,600 | 0.020 | 0.200 | 0.005 |50,000/| 1,600 | 0.020 | 0.200 | 0.005 (50,000 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.150 | 0.004 R0.5 6 3 24,000/ 3,600 | 0.030 | 0.600 | 0.015 |24,000| 2,800 | 0.030 | 0.500 | 0.013 |20,000| 2,200 | 0.015 | 0.300 | 0.011
RO.1 1 2 50,000| 1,600 | 0.020 | 0.200 | 0.005 [{50,000| 1,600 | 0.020 | 0.200 | 0.005 (50,000 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.150 | 0.004 10 5 24,000/ 3,200 | 0.030 | 0.600 | 0.015 |24,000| 2,600 | 0.030 | 0.500 | 0.013 |20,000| 2,000 | 0.015 | 0.300 | 0.011
15| 3 50,000/ 1,400 | 0.015 | 0.100 | 0.005 {50,000/ 1,400 | 0.015 | 0.100 | 0.005 (50,000 1,200 | 0.008 | 0.100 | 0.004 6 2 22,000 3,000 | 0.030 | 1.000 | 0.012 |20,000| 2,600 | 0.020 | 0.850 | 0.010 |17,000| 1,800 | 0.015 | 0.600 | 0.009
25| 5 50,000( 1,200 | 0.015 | 0.100 | 0.005 |50,000| 1,200 | 0.015 | 0.100 | 0.005 (50,000 1,000 | 0.008 | 0.050 | 0.004 R0.05| 9 3 |22,000| 2,600 | 0.020 | 0.850 | 0.012 {20,000/ 2,400 | 0.015 | 0.700 | 0.010 |17,000| 1,600 | 0.010 | 0.500 | 0.009
1 1.7 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.005 {50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.005 |50,000| 1,000 | 0.003 | 0.100 | 0.003 15 5 |22,000( 2,400 | 0.020 | 0.850 | 0.012 |20,000| 2,200 | 0.015 | 0.700 | 0.010 |17,000| 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.500 | 0.009
R0.02| 1.5| 2.5 ||50,000| 1,400 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.005 |50,000| 1,200 | 0.005 | 0.200 | 0.005 |50,000| 1,000 | 0.003 | 0.100 | 0.003 6 2 22,000/ 4,000 | 0.050 | 1.000 | 0.015 |20,000| 3,500 | 0.040 | 0.850 | 0.013 |17,000| 2,200 | 0.020 | 0.600 | 0.011
2.5| 4.2 |50,000| 1,200 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.005 |50,000| 1,000 | 0.004 | 0.100 | 0.005 |50,000| 800 | 0.002 | 0.050 | 0.003 RO.1 9 3 22,000/ 3,600 | 0.030 | 0.850 | 0.015 |20,000| 3,200 | 0.030 | 0.700 | 0.013 |17,000| 2,000 | 0.015 | 0.500 | 0.011
1 1.7 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.200 | 0.006 {50,000| 1,200 | 0.010 | 0.200 | 0.005 |50,000| 1,000 | 0.005 | 0.150 | 0.004 3 15 5 |22,000| 3,200 | 0.030 | 0.850 | 0.015 {20,000/ 2,800 | 0.030 | 0.700 | 0.013 |17,000| 1,800 | 0.015 | 0.500 | 0.011
0.6 |R0.05| 1.5 | 2.5 |50,000| 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.200 | 0.006 (50,000 1,200 | 0.010 | 0.200 | 0.005 {50,000/ 1,000 | 0.005 | 0.100 | 0.004 6 2 |22,000] 4,000 | 0.050 | 1.000 | 0.015 |20,000/ 3,500 | 0.040 | 0.850 | 0.013 |17,000| 2,200 | 0.020 | 0.600 | 0.011
2.5| 4.2 |50,000| 1,200 | 0.008 | 0.100 | 0.006 |50,000| 1,000 | 0.008 | 0.100 | 0.005 |50,000| 800 | 0.004 | 0.050 | 0.004 R0.2 9 3 22,000/ 3,600 | 0.030 | 0.850 | 0.015 |20,000| 3,200 | 0.030 | 0.700 | 0.013 |17,000| 2,000 | 0.015 | 0.500 | 0.011
1 1.7 |50,000/ 2,000 | 0.020 | 0.200 | 0.006 {50,000 2,000 | 0.020 | 0.200 | 0.005 {50,000/ 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.150 | 0.004 15 5 |[22,000| 3,200 | 0.030 | 0.850 | 0.015 {20,000/ 2,800 | 0.030 | 0.700 | 0.013 |17,000| 1,800 | 0.015 | 0.500 | 0.011
R0.1 1.5 | 2.5 |50,000| 2,000 | 0.020 | 0.200 | 0.006 |50,000| 2,000 | 0.020 | 0.200 | 0.005 ({50,000 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.100 | 0.004 6 2 ||22,000] 4,000 | 0.050 | 1.000 | 0.015 {20,000/ 3,500 | 0.040 | 0.850 | 0.013 [17,000| 2,200 | 0.020 | 0.600 | 0.011
25| 4.2 |50,000| 1,800 | 0.015 | 0.100 | 0.006 {50,000/ 1,800 | 0.015| 0.100 | 0.005 |50,000| 1,200 | 0.008 | 0.050 | 0.004 R0.3 9 3 |22,000] 3,600 | 0.030 | 0.850 | 0.015 {20,000/ 3,200 | 0.030 | 0.700 | 0.013 |17,000| 2,000 | 0.015 | 0.500 | 0.011
R0.05 2 2.5 |50,000| 2,000 | 0.020 | 0.300 | 0.008 |50,000| 2,000 | 0.020 | 0.200 | 0.007 (42,000| 1,400 | 0.010 | 0.100 | 0.006 15 5 22,000| 3,200 | 0.030 | 0.850 | 0.015 |20,000| 2,800 | 0.030 | 0.700 | 0.013 |17,000| 1,800 | 0.015 | 0.500 | 0.011
08 4 |5 50,000/ 1,600 |0.015 |0.200 | 0.008 |[50,000| 1,600 | 0.015 | 0.100 | 0.007 [42,000| 1,200 | 0.008 | 0.050 | 0.006 X1 MO SPEMAEOIAY RS S EIOOIIESRET, o
